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Trail 

Number
Trail Name

Page 

Number

1 Broad Cove River 59

2 Skinners Road 60

3 Dogberry Hill Road Pole Line 61

4 Rainbow Gully Park Extension 63

5 Rainbow Gully Park to Healys Pond 64

6 Little Powers Pond Road to Little Powers Pond 65

7 Old Broad Cove Road to Tucker’s Hill Road 67

8 Knapps Road to Witch Hazel Drive 68

9 Beachy Cove Brook Conservation Area 69

10 Beachy Cove Hill to Nearys Pond Road 70

11 Nearys Pond and Western Round Pond Loop 73

12 Nearys Pond to Mercers Road 74

13 Princes Mountain Lookout 75

14 Main River 77

15 Blast Hole Ponds Conservation Area 78

16 Blast Hole Ponds Mountain Biking Area 79

17 Blast Hole Ponds to Bauline Line 79

18 Portugal Cove Road to Windsor Heights 83

19 Portugal Cove Road Pole Line 84
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I 
A 

111111111111 

........ -• • • --- - • • © • 



1

2

3

4

6

5

19

1818

1817

18161815

1814

1813

N

57
p 

Blast Hole Ponds Blast Hole Ponds 
Conservation AreaConservation Area

Portugal Portugal 
CoveCove

Broad Broad 
CoveCove

Voisey’s Voisey’s 
Brook ParkBrook Park

Rotary Rotary 
Sunshine Sunshine 

ParkPark

Rainbow Rainbow 
GullyGully
 Park Park

NearysNearys
PondPond

WesternWestern
RoundRound
PondPond

MillersMillers
PondPond

ClementsClements
PondPond

NortheastNortheast
PondPond

Mitchells Mitchells 
Pond Pond 
NorthNorth

HogansHogans
PondPond

Healeys Healeys 
PondPond

GullGull
PondPond

Windsor Windsor 
LakeLake

Murrays Murrays 
PondPond

Olivers Olivers 
PondPond
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